FORM PTO-1595 RE 03 - 11 - 2	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) (Rev.	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	
Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party:
1) RICHARD J. ARMITAGE 2) WILLIAM C. FANSLOW, III	Name: IMMUNEX CORPORATION
3) MELANIE K. SPRIGGS	Internal Address: <u>LAW DEPARTMENT</u>
4) ARVIA E. MORRIS 5) JEFFREY T. MCGREW	
6)	
Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _X_No	
Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 51 UNIVERSITY STREET
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: SEATTLE State WA
Other	Zip: <u>98101</u>
Execution Dates: 1) JUNE 19, 2001 4) JUNE 5, 2001	Additional names & addresses attached?Yes _XNo
2) <u>JUNE 19, 2001</u> 5) <u>JUNE 19, 2001</u> 3) <u>JUNE 6, 2001</u> 6)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
.,	ogether with a new application,
the execution date of	of the application is
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
	` '
08/770,981	FEB 20 son
Additional numbers attache	d? Yes <u>X</u> No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved1
Name: IMMUNEX CORPORATION	
Internal Address: JAMES E. KLANIECKI	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40</u>
LAW DEPARTMENT	Enclosed
Street Address: 51 UNIVERSITY STREET	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98101	8. Deposit account number:
3/08/2002 ARHMED1 00000255 090089 08770981	09-0089
40 00 CH DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
JAMES E. KLANIECKI JAN 31, 2002	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) - Docket No. 2802-G	

PATENT REEL: 012640 FRAME: 0133

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Richard J. Armitage, residing at Bainbridge Island, Washington, William C. Fanslow, III, residing at Normandy Park, Washington, Melanie K. Spriggs, residing at Seattle, Washington, Subhashini Srinivasan, residing at Richmond, California, Marylou G. Gibson, residing at Carlsbad, California, Arvia E. Morris, residing at Seattle, Washington, and Jeffrey T. McGrew, residing at Seattle, Washington, have made an invention entitled "USE OF CD40 LIGAND, A CYTOKINE THAT BINDS CD40, TO STIMULATE HYBRIDOMA CELLS," for which U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/770,981 was filed on December 19, 1996;

AND, WHEREAS, IMMUNEX CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Washington, having a principal place of business at 51 University Street, Seattle, Washington 98101 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right and title to and interest in the invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention(s) and all U.S. and foreign applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

STATE OF WASHINGTON)
) ss.
COUNTY OF KING)

On this 19 day of ______, 2001, personally appeared before nie Richard J. Armitage, to me known to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Nanci M. Kertson

Notary Public in and for the State of Washington.

My appointment expires 4 - 19 - 03

Docket No.: 2802-G

Executed at Seattle, Washington, this, day of
William C. Fanslow, III
STATE OF WASHINGTON) (State of Washing of State of Stat
Notary Public in and for the State of Washington.
My appointment expires 4-19-03
Executed at Seattle, Washington, this day of day of day of day., 2001. Melanie K. Spriggs
STATE OF WASHINGTON)
COUNTY OF KING) ss.
On this 6 day of 2001, personally appeared before me Melanie K. Spriggs, to me known to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she signed the same as her free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
Nanci M. Kertson Notary Public in and for the State of Washington. My appointment expires 4-19.03

PATENT REEL: 012640 FRAME: 0135

Executed at Seattle, Washington, this <u>day of</u> day of <u>u</u> STATE OF WASHINGTON) **COUNTY OF KING** On this 5th day of Queen, 2001, personally appeared before me Melanie K. Spriggs, to me known to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she signed the same as her free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. Notary Public in and for the State of Washing My appointment expires 4.19-03 Executed at Seattle, Washington, this 17 day of 3000, 2001. STATE OF WASHINGTON)) ss. COUNTY OF KING On this 19 day of ______, 2001, personally appeared before me Melanies K. Spriggs, to me known to be the individual named above who executed the within and the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. Notary Public in and for the State of Washington. My appointment expires 4-19-03

- 3 -

RECORDED: 02/20/2002